Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

## **WELL PLUGGING RECORD**

RECEIVED

Form CP-4

Type or Print on this Form

OCT 1 2005 Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## K.A.R. 82-3-117 KCC WICHITA

Lease Operator: Tri United, Inc.					API Number: <u>15 - 051 - 254220000</u>	
Address: 950 270th Ave Hays, Ks 67601					Lease Name: Zimmerman	
Phone: (785) 628-3670 Operator License #: 03194					Well Number: #1-B	
Type of Well:  Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other)  Ocket #:  (If SWD or ENHR)					Well Number: #1-B  Spot Location (QQQQ): SE - NE - 10  3190 Feet from North / XX South Section Line	
The plugging proposal was approved on: $6-17-05$ (Date)					550 Feet from XXEast / West Section Line	
by: Bruce Baize (KCC District Agent's Name)						S. R. 18 East XXWest
Is ACO-1 filed? X Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No					County: Ellis	
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)  Topeka Depth to Top: 2970 Bottom: 3254 T.D.					Date Well Completed:	6-17-05
LKC Depth to Top: 3302 Bottom: 3549 T.D.					Plugging Commenced:	6-17-05 6;45 PM
Conglomerate Depth to Top: 3576 Bottom: 3592 T.D. 3592					Plugging Completed:	6-17-05 9:00 PM
Show depth and thickness of				<u>l</u>		
Oil, Gas or Wat		J	Ca	sing Record (S	Surface Conductor & Product	ion)
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out
LKC	Limestone	223'	Surface	8.5/	8 223'	None
Conglomwerate	Clay & Sha	le				
Cedar Hills	Sand & Cla	ıy				
Dakota	Sand & Clay					
hole. If cement or other plug 1st Plug at set at 275'	s were used, state the 1185' with with 40sks	character of s 25sks 4, 4th	ame depth place, 2nd F Plug at	ed from (botto Plug at : 40' w:	om), to (top) for each plug 515' with 1 ith 10sks, D	00sks, 3rd Plug rilling Mud PLaced
between all Cement settigs by 4½ drill pipe, All plugs set with 4½"						
drill pipe, Pumped through inside of pipe; Rathole filled with 15sks  Name of Plugging Contractor: Tri United, Inc./Allied Cementing License #: 03194						
Address: 950 270th Ave Hays, Kansas 67601						
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Tri United, Inc						
State of Kansas County, Ellis , ss.						
Eugene <b>fi.</b> Leiker (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly						
		cts statement	s, and matters			ove-described well is as filed, and the
TERESA J.  NOTARY STATE OF	TRAMMELL (S PUBLIC KANSAS (A	ignature)	Tuge 50 270t	h Ave	Hays, Ks 67	ر 601
My Appt. Exp.	&- <u>みか-</u> らつ SUBSCRIBED and SW	ORN TO befo	ore me this	day of	Oct	, 20 <i>05</i>
	Juesa g	Notary Publi	uncell ic	Му (	Commission Expires:	8-20-07